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EXPANSION AND RE-DEVELOPMENT OF STATIONS


2804.      KUMARI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways is considering to make expansion of platform at Udupi railway station and laying of a pit line for maintenance of engine and coaches at the same station and if so, the details thereof;


(b) whether the Railways is also considering upgradation of Kundapur and Surathkal railway stations and if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether expansion plans of Mulki railway station is under process and if so, the details thereof; and


(d) whether the Railways proposes to expand and re-develop Murdeshwar railway station falling in between Karwar and Udupi and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a): Yes, Madam. The work of widening of Platform No.1 from 6 metres to 12 metres for a length of 580 metres at Udupi Station has been taken up. At present, there is no plan for laying of a pit line for maintenance of engine and coaches at Udupi station.
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(b): At Kundapur station, improvement of surface of approach road to Railway Station, modular shelters and concrete benches have been already provided in recent past.


At Surathkal railway station, parking area development work and provision of bio-toilets have been taken on hand. Modular shelter and concrete benches have been already provided in recent past.


(c): Yes, Madam. At Mulki railway station, work of Modular shelters has been taken up.


(d): Yes, Madam. At Murdeshwar railway station, development work includes provision of bio-toilets and additional modular shelters.


*****

